MURANG'A COUNTY ASSEMBLY



THIRD ASSEMBLY

In the matter of consideration for appointment of Member of the County Public Service Board pursuant to Article 179(2) (b) of the Constitution of Kenya, Sections 5 and 7 of Public Appointments (County Assemblies Approval) Act and the Murang'a County Assembly Standing Orders.

VETTING/PUBLIC HEARING

The underlisted persons have been nominated by H.E the Governor, Dr. Irungu Kang'ata to be Members of the County Public Service Board.

	NAME	ACADEMIC QUALIFICATIONS	PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE
1	Stephen Macharia Mwangi	Bachelor of Development Studies Advanced Diploma in Community Development ATC 1 &2 CPA 1	Former CDF Chairman Embakasi Central Constituency Branch Manager AFRISEC Telecoms Accountant/ Auditor at Excel Consultants Team Manager at Uniliver Kenya Assistant Administrator/
2	Rebecca Wambui Kamande	Bachelor of Education O Level	Accountant – Strategic synergy consultants Former Head teacher – Maji Kiboko Pry School, Githanjii Pry School, Mihango Pry School, Mathengeta Pry School

NOTICE is hereby issued to the nominees to appear before the relevant Committee of the County Assembly for vetting on **Monday, February 27, 2023 at 9:00 am.**

Members of the public are also invited to attend the public hearing and/or submit any information or comments on suitability or otherwise for appointment of the nominated persons. The submissions should be by way of sworn affidavits and hand delivered to the Office of the Clerk in sealed envelopes and addressed to Clerk, Murang'a County Assembly, P.O Box 731-10200, Murang'a or emailed to info@assembly.murang'a.go.ke so as to be received on or before February 25, 2023 at 10:00 am.

W. KURIA THUITA CLERK, COUNTY ASSEMBLY